










in I-acs, unless otherwise

S.No Fanticulars

Quarter ended on Year ended on

March 3tr,

2024
Decembcr 31,

2023
March 31,

2023
March 31,

2424
March 31,

2023

Audited {.lnaudited "{udited Audited Audited
I
u

Revenue from operations
Other income

s8,712.24

91.91

46,968.1 I
149.95

17,526.96

422.93

1292t9.sr
1.103.05

92,336.23

690.34
UI Total Revenue (I+Ifi 58,804.1s 47,118.06 17,949.89 130322.s6 93,026.57

w Expcnses

Cost of materials consumed

Purchase of Stock-in-Trade
Changes in inventories offinished goods,

stock-in-trade and work-in-progress
Employee benefits expenses

Finance costs

Depreciation and Amortisation expense

Other expenses

39,190.83

528.49

1,864.87

715.39

44f .43

5-400.58

33,923.45

(s2.10)

1,562.05

442.34

443.06

s,093.31

12,983.22

453.04

1,102.17

372.80
4t6.27

2,114.98

96437.19

(6,414.8r)

6,087.22
1,769.08

1,757.67

14,817.19

72,190.71

7.90

4,972.23

t,744;n
1,716.09

9,384.76

Iotal Exoenses (fV) 49.143.60 4t.4t2.tt 17.442.48 1.14.453.54 90.016.40
v ProfiU(loss) before exceptional items and

tax (III-IV)
9,660.55 5,705.95 507.41 15,869.02 3,010.17

VI Exceptional Items

vII ProfiU (loss) before tax(V-Y! 9,660.55 5,705.95 507.41 15,869.02 3,010.17

vm far Erpcnse:
(l) CunentTax
(2) Short/Excess provision ofTax
[3) Defened Tax

3,070.40

74.53
(s80.24)

t,603.25

t? Rq

43.07

1*,4

4,724.00
74.53

(u4.2t'

754.31

(80.21)
(62 4R)

x ProliU(loss) for the period ryII-VIID 7.095.87 4.089.81 456.50 tl.7l4.7l 2398.55
x Other Comprehensive Income (57.18) (8.83) I8.s4 (57.89) 12.67

XI Iotel Comprehensive Income for the period
(x+x)
lComprising ProfiV(Liss) and Other
;omprehensive Income for the period)

7,038.68 4,080.98 475.04 11,656.82 2,411.22

xII Paid-up equity share capital
'Face value: Rs. l0/- oer share)

2,003.51 1,838.02 I,E3E.02 2,003.51 1,838.02

xur Earnings per cquity share (INR)
(l) Basic
(2) Diluted

38.51

38.s1

22.25
22.25

2.48

2.48

63.58
63.58

13.05

13.05

SHAKTT PUMPS (INDIA) I,IMITED
R.egd. offrce: Plot No. 401',402 &413, sector-Ill, Industrial Area, Pithampur , Distt Dhar (tvlp.\ - 4s4774

CIN: I29120MP1995PLC009327,
Stgtement ofstandatoncFinancial Resutts for the Quarter and Ycer cnded on March 31,20:24

Notes:
r The Company has only one operating segurent namely 'Pumps & Motors".
r Figures for the quarter ended 3lst March 2024 and corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these standalone

financial results are the balancing figures in respect ofthe full linancial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the end of
third quarter ofthe relevant financial yoar. Also the figures up to the end ofthird quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to
audit.

t , On 22nd March 2024, the Share issue committee of board of the Company has approved an allotrnent of 16,54,944 equity shares

having frce value ofF"s l0 each at a premium ofRs. 1198.50 per equity share aggregating to Rs. 200 crorcs to eligible Qualified
Institutional Buyers.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings

held on 26th April,2024.
The board of directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 4i- (40%) per equity share of Rs. l0/- each amounting to Rs. 801.40

Lacs for FY 23-24. The final dividend is subject to approval by shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting ofthe Company.

Figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessaq/.

Plrce: Pithampur
Datez April26,2024

Chairman & Whole Time Dlrector
(DrN 00549552)
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SIIAKTI PUMPS ( NDIA ) LIMITED
" CIN:L29120MP1995PLC009327

STANDALONE BALANCE SIIEET AS ^4.T MARCH 3I,2024

Farticulans As et
Mrrch 31,2024

As rt
lVlrrch 31,2023

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

(0
(g)
(h)

(a)

(b)

ASSETS
Non - Current Asgets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work-In-Progress
Intangible Assets

Intangible Assets Under Development
Financial Assets
(i) lnvestnents
(ii) Otlrcr Financial Assets

Defened Ta:< Assets (NeQ

Non€urrent Tax Assets (Net)
Other Non-Current Assets

Total Non-Current Assets

Current Asects
Inventories
Financial Ass€ts
(i) TradeReceivables
(ii) Cash and Cash F4uivalents
(iii) Bank Balance Other than Above
(iv) Other Financial Assets

CunentTarAssets (Ne0
Gher Cunent Assets

Totel Currcnt Asscts

Totel Assets

EQUTIY A.IYD LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital
OtlrcrEquity
Total Equity

Lirbilitier
Non-Currcnt Liebilitics
Financial Liabilities
(i) Bonowings
(ii) t€aseLiability
Provisions
Defenod Ta,x Liabilities (Net)

Glrer Non€unont Liabilities
Totrl Non-Current Lirbilities

Currcnt Lirbilitics
Financial Liabilities
(D Bonowines
(ii) kase Liability
(iii) Tra& Payables

- Duos of Micro and Small Enterprise

- Dues of Other than Micro and Small Enterprise
(iv) Other Financial Liabilities
Provisions
Other Current Liabilities
Cunent Tar Liabilities (Net)

Totrl Currcnt Lirbilitics

Totat Equity And Liabilities

(c)
(d)

(a)

(b)

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)

G)

(b)
(c)

(d)

ttAt9.76
1,,776.77

471.30

22.88

4,569.06
860.63

180.98
26.58

175.74

11,154.48

146.3s

449.\s
8.63

2,719.97
1,065.06

l40.sl
221.54

19,503.70 15,905.69

27,128.78

62,870.49

17,836.69

961. l6
797.01

6,776.70

18,203.37

21,819.92

844.54

6ls.8l
303.54

1,t18.27
7,591.82

1,16,370.83 50,497.26

1,35,874.s3 66,402.95

2,003.s 1

65,599.09

1,838.02

34,47s.37

67,602.60 36,313.39

si.zs
774.21

242.87

43.08

617.86

462.99

826.50 1J66.80

8,291.06

15. t9

5,041.07

37,459.88

8,586.23

20.21

7,668.34

i61 4s

6,842.20

5.49

2,833.89

9,695.46

3,435.91

46.92

5,86289

67,445,43 28,722,75

1,3s,874.53 66,402.95

For Shrkti Pumps (Indir) Limitcd

Placel Pithrmpur
Date: Aprll 26,2024

psf?etider
Chrirmrn & Wholc Timc Director

4-S
A,-V,(DrN 00s49ss2)



sHAroI PIJMPS ( rNDrA ) LTr]"
CIN : L29120MPr995PLC009327

STANI'.dLONE CA,SII FLOW STATEMENT F'OR TIIE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2024
in Llcs, unless otherwise

Fartieutrars
F'or the Year Ended

&Iarch 31.2024
For the Year Ended

March 3tr.2023
A.

B

c

CASE FLOW E'ROM OPERATING ACTTVITIES
Net Profit & loss bef,ore tax as per profit & Loss Account
Adjusted For :

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
Interest lncome
Dividend lncome
Intcrest Expenses

Provision for Doubtfrrl Debts

Re-measurement (gains) / loss on defined benefit ptrans

Unrealised Exchange (gains/loss (net)
(hofit)/Loss on Investuent in subsidiary (net)
(ProfiQ /Loss on sale ofproperty, plant aad equipment (net)

Opereting Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjusted For:
(Iocrease/Deorease ia Trade and Other Receivables
(Inoease/Decrease in Iaventories

Increasd(Decrease) in Trade and other payables

Net Cesh Flow tr'rom Opreting Activities

lnoome taxes (paid/refund (n*)

1,757.67
(l 17.06)

(741.39)

1,313.10
r94.95
(77.3s)
(2t.s7)
16.92
(l.le)

(40,652.59)

(8,925.42)

37,032.7E

15,869.02

2.324.07

1,716.09
(66.3s)

(374.01)

1,033.96

57.99
t6^93
(8.8s)

(7.37)

I1,875.34
1,082.21

(13,288.25)

3"010. l7

2,378.39

18,193.09

(12.545.23'

sJ88.s6

(330.70'

(3,183.41

5,647.86

(3.183.41)
(1,854.26)

5,057.86

{r-8s4.26)

Net Cash Flow From/(Used In) Operatins Activities (A) 2,464.45 3,203.60

CASH TLOW FROM IIYVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase ofProperty, Plant and Equipment
Purchase of Intangible Assets

Sale of Fixed Assets

Movement in Capital Work-in-Progress
Moveme,nt in Advance for Capital Goods

Investrnent in Subsidiaries

Interest Received

Dividend Received
(Deposits)/Redemption with banks

(1,984.82)

(8e.7s)

.. 16.41

(r,630.42)

17.71

(1,866.00)

123.62

741.39
(345.35)

(l,s2l.l0)
(13.96)

295.20
(e6.82)

2.59
(775.00)

121.43

374.01

553. l9
Net Cash Flow Fromr(Used In) Investing Activities (B) (5.017.20) (l.060.46)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTT!'ITIES
Repayment of Long rr- Ssrrswings
Proceeds(RepaymenD from Short Term Bonowings ( Net )
Proceeds from Issue ofEquity Shares through QIP
Dividend Paid
Interest Paid

Q42.87)
1,448.85

20,000.00
(367.60)

(l.293.48)

(245.00)

(2,458.54)

(367.60)

0.048.86)
Net Cash Flow From/(Used In) Financine Activities (C ) 19.544.90 (4.120.00)

Net Change in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the begirming of the year

Cash & Cssh Equivalents at the end ofthe vear

16,992.15

844.54

(1,976.E6)

2,821.40

17,836.69 E44.54

Note : l. Figures in brackets represent Cash Outflow.
2. Cash and Cash of in Lacs. unless otherwise

Prrticulars Asrt.
March 31,2024

As et
March 31,2023

Cash in Hand

Balance with Scheduled Banla
Fixed Deposit with Maturitv l-ess than tlree months

t.79
515.e6

t7,288.94

l.9l
4?5.19

367.44

Total 17,836.69 E44.54

For Shakti Pumps (India) Llmited

Place: Pithrmpur
Date: April 26,2024

Chairman & Whole Time Director
(DrN 00s49ss2)

rzjhM



PUiI,}P,IVG I,FE

Date: - 26 04 024

REF: -(ISIN- INE908D01010) SCRIP CODE BSE-5,31431, NSE Symbol -SHAKTIPUMP

Subiect:- Declaration oursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI flisting Obligations and Disclosure
RequirementsJ Regulations, 2015 as amende{ from time to time, we hereby declare that
M/s. PGS & Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm registration Number: 722384W),
Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report with unmodified
opinion for the annual Audited Financial Results Standalone and Consolidated of the
Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 3L,2024.

Kindly take it for information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

SHAKTT PUMPS {lr{DtA} LIMTTED

Tei": +917!9? 4:-*50$, E-maii: ,nfa€5naxtipur1lps.cam, sa,es@shaktipumps.coftl, w€b: wwty.shak(ipumps.corn

t

To,
The Secretary,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange plaza, BKC, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - MH 400051.

To,
The Secretrry,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
P. |. Towers, DaIaI Street
Mumbai- MH 400001.

Ramesh Patidar
Managing Director
(DIN: 0093L437)

#%
tL*


